
BOROUGH OF LONGPORT 
Atlantic County - New Jersey 

Resolution 2022-18  
 

APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1 
LONGPORT WELL #4 BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 

 

    WHEREAS, the Borough of Longport previously awarded a Contract to MBE Mark III 

Electric Inc. of Madison, New Jersey in the amount of $1,600,000.00 for the Longport Well 

#4 Building Construction; and 
 

 WHEREAS, the award of said Contract was contingent upon the execution of a change 

order by MBE Mark III Electric Inc. in the amount of $0.00 to balance certain bid items to the 
satisfaction of the Municipal Engineer; and 
 

 WHEREAS, MBE Mark III Electric Inc. has submitted Change Order #1 dated 

December 15, 2021 in the amount of $0.00 to balance certain bid items; and 
 

 WHEREAS, Change Order #1 does not include a request for a time extension; and 
 

 WHEREAS, the Project Engineer, ARH Associates, has reviewed Change Order #1 and 
has recommended for its approval; and 
 

 WHEREAS, the Municipal Engineer has reviewed Change Order #1 and concurs with 
the recommendation of the Project Engineer. 
 

 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of 
Longport that it hereby accepts the recommendation of the Project Engineer and hereby 

approves and authorizes Change Order #1 in the amount of $0.00 for the Longport Well #4 

Building Construction resulting in a total adjusted contract amount of $1,600,000.00.  

 
            

RECORD OF GOVERNING BODY VOTE ON FINAL PASSAGE           

COMMISSION AYE NAY N.V A.B. MOT. SEC. 

RUSSO    X     X   

LEEDS    X       

LAWLER    X        X  

    X-Indicates Vote     NV-Not Voting       AB-Absent        MOT-Motion           SEC-Second     

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk’s Office.      

                

DATE OF ADOPTION:    

 

  

1/19/2022      /s/M0NICA KYLE, RMC   

    
    
 
 
     


